
Professional Development Committee – Chair: Dr. Ken Chilton kchilton@tnstate.edu 

 

The Professional Development Committee is a standing committee charged with the following tasks: 

• recommending administrative actions and activities that permit and encourage professional development 

• recommending opportunities for participation of scholars and artists from outside the United States of America 

• recommending opportunities for scholarly exchange 

• monitoring and evaluating the resulting actions and programs.  

Name College Phone Email 

Ken 
Chilton (chair) 

Public Service 
615-963-
7017 

kchilton@tnstate.edu  

Fur-Chi Chen Agriculture 
615-963-
5410 

fchen1@tnstate.edu  

Santosh 
Venkatraman 

Business 
615-963-
7315 

Svenkatraman@tnstate.edu  

Joshua Shive Education 
615-963-
5160 

jshive@tnstate.edu  

Deo Chimba Engineering 
615-963-
5430 

dchimba@tnstate.edu  

Poliala Dickson Health Sciences 
615-963-
5604 

Pdickson@tnstate.edu  

Phidomise 
Leveque 

Health Sciences 
615-963-
7423 

Pleveque@tnstate.edu  

Robbie Cochrum Health Sciences 
615-963-
5581 

rcochrum@tnstate.edu  

Deborah 
Edmondson 

Health Sciences 
615-963-
5945 

dedmondson@tnstate.edu  

Terrie Gibson Health Sciences 
615-963-
7095 

Tgibson2@tnstate.edu  

Chris Field Liberal Arts 
615-963-
1533 

cfield@tnstate.edu  
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Name College Phone Email 

Ijerka 
Rassmussen  

Liberal Arts 
615-963-
5352 

lrasmussen@tnstate.edu  

Ghan Bhatt 
Life and Physical 
Sciences 

615-963-
2530 

gbhatt@tnstate.edu  
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